Cumulative interest rate gap 83,192 129,644 445,007 717,481 730,582   -

Page 19
JNFM MUTUAL FUNDS LIMITED - GLOBAL FIXED INCOME FUND
Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)
March 31, 2020
(expressed in Jamaica dollars unless otherwise indicated)

11. Financial risk management (continued)

(d) Market risk (continued):

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued):

The sensitivity of the net assets attributable to shareholders is the effect of the assumed
changes in interest rates on net income based on floating rate financial assets and
revaluing fixed rate financial assets at fair value through profit or loss for the effects of the
assumed changes in interest rates.

The following table indicates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest
rates, with all other variables held constant, on the Fund’s net assets attributable to holders
of redeemable shares.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for financial instruments

An increase or decrease of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would
have an (adverse)/positive impact on net assets attributable to holders of redeemable
shares as follows:

   2020   2019
  100bps 100bps 100bps 100bps
  Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
  (23,568) 24,848 (14,581) 15,658

Cash flow sensitivity of variable rate financial instruments

An increase or decrease of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would
have a positive/(adverse) impact on net assets attributable to holders of redeemable
shares as follows:

   2020   2019
  100bps 100bps 100bps 100bps
  Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
  1,532 (1,532) 1,248 (1,248)

Average effective yields by the earlier of the contractual re-pricing or maturity dates:

  2020
 Within 3 3 to 12 1 to 5 Over 5 Weighted
  Months Months Years Years   Average
  %   % %   %   %

 Securities purchased under
   resale agreements 3.29   -   -   -   3.29
Certificates of deposit   -   3.75 2.95   -   3.28
GOJ and other securities   -   -   7.57 8.21 7.70
Corporate bonds 8.01 7.38 7.93 7.70 7.73

  2019
 Within 3 3 to 12 1 to 5 Over 5 Weighted
  Months Months Years Years   Average
  %   % %   %   %

 Securities purchased under
   resale agreements 1.50 -  -   -   1.50
Certificates of deposit 2.95 - 4.63 -   3.57
GOJ and other securities 2.20 8.50 7.75 8.36  7.48
Corporate bonds 7.70 9.00 8.36 7.78 8.04

Page 20
JNFM MUTUAL FUNDS LIMITED - GLOBAL FIXED INCOME FUND
Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)
March 31, 2020
(expressed in Jamaica dollars unless otherwise indicated)

11. Financial risk management (continued)

(d) Market risk (continued):

(iii) Equity price risk

The Fund has direct exposure to equity price risk as it holds quoted equity investments
(preference shares).  The Investment Manager monitors the Fund’s mix of debt and
equity securities in its investment portfolio based on market expectations.  The primary
goal of the Fund’s investment strategy is to maximise investment returns.

The equity securities held by the Fund are listed on the Jamaica Stock Exchange.  An
increase or decrease of 5% or 10% (2019: 10%) in share prices would result in an